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Ref No. 2699/21 26 November 2021 

The Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited 
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai 400001 
(Scrip Code : 500245) 

Kind Attention : Mr. Abhay Mungekar / Mr. Saurabh Poojari / Mr. Mangesh Tayde 

Dear Sir, 

Subject : Intimation about Conference Call for Investors and Analysts 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015; we wish to inform that the Company has organized a Conference Call for 
Investors and Analysts to discuss on proposed acquisition of ISMT Limited. 

Details of the Conference Call are as given below : 

Day and Date Monday, 29 November 2021 
Time 04:00 p.m. 1ST 
Call Leader and Mr. Pallav Agarwal, Antique Stock Broking Limited 
Contact Details Mobile No. +91 98209 67663 

Email : Qallav.agarwal@antiguelimited.com 

Dial in Numbers Universal : +91 22 6280 1342 / +91 22 7115 8243 

International Toll Free Numbers : 

Country International Toll Free 
Arqentina +0080014243444 
Australia +1800053698 
Belgium +0080014243444 
Canada +01180014243444 
China +4008428405 
France +0800914745 
Germany +0080014243444 
Honq KonQ +800964448 
Italy +0080014243444 
Japan - +00531161110 
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Country 
Netherlands 
Poland 
Singapore 
South Korea 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Thailand 
UK 
USA 

l'I 

13. Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune 411003, Maharashtra 
Telephone +91 (20) 66084645 Telefax: +91 (20) 25813208 / 25810209 
Email ktil1nvestor@kirloskar.com Website : www.kirloskarferrous.com 
CIN . L27101PN1981PLC063223 

International Toll Free 
+08000229808 
+008001124248 
+8001012045 
+00180014243444 
+0080014243444 
+0800564911 
+00180014243444 
+08081011573 
+18667462133 
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Diamond Pass link : 

https://services.choruscall .in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=48423 
36&1inkSecurityString=133301 e0e0 

Presentation to be discussed at the conference call will be uploaded at the website of 
the Company, viz. www.kirloskarferrous.com 

You are requested to take the same on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited 

Mayuresh Gharpure 
Company Secretary 
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