

26 November 2021

Ref No. 2699/21

The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001 (Scrip Code : 500245)

Kind Attention : Mr. Abhay Mungekar / Mr. Saurabh Poojari / Mr. Mangesh Tayde

Dear Sir,

Subject : Intimation about Conference Call for Investors and Analysts

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; we wish to inform that the Company has organized a Conference Call for Investors and Analysts to discuss on proposed acquisition of ISMT Limited.

Details of the Conference Call are as given below :

Day and Date	Monday, 29 November 2021		
Time	04:00 p.m. IST		
Call Leader and Contact Details Mr. Pallav Agarwal, Antique Stock Broking Limited Mobile No. +91 98209 67663 Email : <u>pallav.agarwal@antiquelimited.com</u>			
Dial in Numbers	Dial in Numbers Universal : +91 22 6280 1342 / +91 22 7115 8243		

International Toll Free Numbers :

Country	International Toll Free	Country	International Toll Free
Argentina	+0080014243444	Netherlands	+08000229808
Australia	+1800053698	Poland	+008001124248
Belgium	+0080014243444	Singapore	+8001012045
Canada	+01180014243444	South Korea	+00180014243444
China	+4008428405	Sweden	+0080014243444
France	+0800914745	Switzerland	+0800564911
Germany	+0080014243444	Thailand	+00180014243444
Hong Kong	+800964448	UK	+08081011573
Italy	+0080014243444	USA	+18667462133
Japan	+00531161110		

Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office :

13, Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune 411003, Maharashtra Telephone : +91 (20) 66084645 Telefax : +91 (20) 25813208 / 25810209 Email : kfilinvestor@kirloskar.com Website : www.kirloskarferrous.com CIN : L27101PN1991PLC063223



Page 1 of 2



Diamond Pass link :

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=48423 36&linkSecurityString=133301e0e0

Presentation to be discussed at the conference call will be uploaded at the website of the Company, viz. <u>www.kirloskarferrous.com</u>

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

pue

Mayuresh Gharpure Company Secretary

OUS IN INDIA PUNE

Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office :

13, Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune 411003, Maharashtra Telephone : +91 (20) 66084645 Telefax : +91 (20) 25813208 / 25810209 Email : kfilinvestor@kirloskar.com Website : www.kirloskarferrous.com CIN : L27101PN1991PLC063223 Page 2 of 2